KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -1867 SEASON
President: ? Chairman: ?. Gen Sec: W Davill.
15t XTI Captain: Rev A Potter. Vice Capt: ?

Review of the Season:
William Davill, proprietor of the Salutation Inn arranges matches using the pub address.

13 XI MATCH RESULTS...
13.05.1867 JPIKE XI v I SIMPSON XI
10.06.1867 RUDDINGTON
13.06.1867 GOTHAM
06.08.1867 GOTHAM
23.09.1867 GOTHAM
00.00.1867 COLSTON BASSETT
00.00.1867 COTGRAVE
00.00.1867 CROPWELL BISHOP
00.00.1867 KINOULTON
00.00.1867 NOTTINGHAM MORNING STAR

Pikes won by 4 runs
?

Lost by 8 wkts

Lost by 10 wkts

Draw
9
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HIGHEST SCORE: 48 KEYWORTH v GOTHAM (23.09.1867)
LOWEST SCORE: 19 KEYWORTH v GOTHAM (06.08.1867)

15 XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)

Matches Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave
JARMSTRONG 1 1
JARMSTRONG
S ARMSTRONG
G BROWNE
H BROWNE
Rev J C DAWKINS
JDERRICK
W DISNEY
S EGGLESTON
T EGGLESTON
W HENSON
G LACEY
HLACEY
T LANGHAM
G MILLS
T MILLS
JMURDEN
T MURDEN
W MURDEN
D JPIKE
H PIKE
JPIKE IIT
W PIKE
Rev A POTTER
JRICHARDS
C SHAW
I SIMPSON
J SIMPSON
T TOMLINSON
JTYLER
E WESTERDALE
J WHITE
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1867 SEASON continued...

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player

J ARMSTRONG
S ARMSTRONG
T EGGLESTON
HLACEY

T LANGHAM
JMURDEN

W MURDEN
Rev A POTTER
I SIMPSON

T TOMLINSON
JTYLER

Best with the Ball...

Figures  Player

8-14 Rev A POTTER

1% XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

G BROWNE

Rev J C DAWKINS

JDERRICK
W MURDEN
J PIKE III

13 XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification)

Opposition

Overs  Maidens

3 1
8 3
3 1
3 1
5 1
6 2
7 2
12 5
4 1
13 3
9 2

Opposition

V  GOTHAM

Stumpings

Catches
1

1
1
2
1

Runs
6
12
9
6
18
20
18
24
22
38
15

Wkts
1

NAANWOWER RADODONN

Ave

Venue

Venue
A

Date
00.00.1867

Date
06.08.1867



